
ST. JAMES PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
ValueAcres

Yield per 
Acre

Total 
ProductionCrop 

FORESTRY
Pulpwood

Hardwood cords 2,896
Pulpwood (Total)  2,896
Saw Timber

Hardwood board feet 60,675
Saw Timber (Total)  60,675
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, 
     Saw Timber FOB Mill

$230,741

Total Forestry Stumpage $80,308
Forestry (Total) $230,741
FRUITS

Citrus
6Navels  5.5 bu.520.00 $40,040 2,860
6Satsumas  5.5 bu.520.00 $28,600 2,860

Citrus (Total)  11.0 $68,640
Fruits (Total)  11.0 $68,640
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES

Tomatoes *  10,000.0 lbs.5.50  55,000 $74,250Yield / sq. ft.
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total)  10,000.0 $74,250
HOME GARDENS 1,000 $300,000
NURSERY CROPS

Floraculture & Bedding 
     Plants

* acre $7,500

Woody Ornamentals * acre $10,000
Foliage Plants * acre $10,000

Nursery Crops (Total) $27,500
SUGARCANE
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SUGARCANE
Raw Sugar 35  27,906.0 lbs.6,115.00  170,645,190 $20,818,713
Molasses  27,906.0 gal.183.00  5,106,798 $740,486

Sugarcane (Total)  27,906.0 $21,559,199
SWEET POTATOES

Fresh  276 $4,968
Sweet Potatoes (Total) 6  1.4 bu. (50 lbs.)200.00  276 $4,968
VEGETABLES

Beets *  0.2 doz. bunches400.00  92 $644
Broccoli (Fresh) *  1.0 cartons (20 

lbs.)
240.00  247 $3,705

Cabbage
10Fresh  7.4 sacks (50 lbs.)635.00 $32,935 4,705

Cabbage (Total)  7.4 $32,935
Cantaloupe *  1.1 cartons (40 

lbs.)
100.00  113 $1,695

Carrots *  0.4 doz. bunches400.00  176 $1,232
Cauliflower 7  2.3 cartons (20 

lbs.)
320.00  729 $10,935

Collards
*Fresh  2.6 doz. bunches600.00 $10,752 1,536

Collards (Total)  2.6 $10,752
Cucumber

6Fresh  0.5 bu. (50 lbs.)290.00 $1,390 139
Cucumber (Total)  0.5 $1,390
Eggplant 6  0.6 bu. (33 lbs.)520.00  306 $4,590
Garlic *  0.2 lbs.4,200.00  756 $2,268
Irish Potatoes
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VEGETABLES
*Fresh  1.6 cwt.175.00 $8,400 280

Irish Potatoes (Total)  1.6 $8,400
Lima Beans

*Fresh  0.4 bu. (32 lbs.)75.00 $930 31
Lima Beans (Total)  0.4 $930
Mirliton *  0.7 lbs.2,000.00  1,380 $2,070
Mustard (Fresh) 11  41.9 doz. bunches615.00  25,750 $180,250
Okra (Fresh) 10  3.3 bu.300.00  1,002 $20,040
Onions *  1.3 bag (50 lbs.)200.00  250 $5,000
Parsley *  0.1 doz. bunches500.00  62 $434
Peppers

6Bell  1.3 bu. (28 lb.)300.00 $5,850 390
*Cayenne (Processing)  0.3 cwt.75.00 $450 18

Peppers (Total)  1.6 $6,300
Pumpkin (Fresh) *  0.1 cwt.60.00  3 $60
Radish *  0.1 doz. bunches200.00  12 $72
Shallots 6  1.7 doz. bunches1,200.00  2,016 $10,080
Snap Beans (Fresh) 6  1.6 bu. (30 lbs.)120.00  187 $3,740
Southern Peas (Fresh) *  3.9 bu. (24 lbs.)120.00  472 $9,440
Spinach (Fresh) *  0.2 bu. (25 lbs.)40.00  7 $175
Squash (Fresh)

*Yellow Squash  0.7 bu. (45 lbs.)165.00 $1,416 118
Squash (Fresh) (Total)  0.7 $1,416
Sweet Corn (Fresh) *  0.8 doz. ears500.00  415 $1,245
Tomatoes (Field) 7  1.5 lugs (20 lbs.)880.00  1,346 $20,190
Turnips (Fresh) *  2.3 doz. bunches600.00  1,380 $9,660
Watermelon *  0.8 cwt.100.00  75 $450
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Vegetables (Total)  80.8 $350,098
NEW - PERIQUE TOBACCO *  17.5 Value100.00  1,750 $114,000lbs.
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $22,615,396

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionFisheries 

AQUACULTURE
Crawfish (Farm) 21 lbs.13,327  936,150 $608,498Acres in Prod.

Aquaculture (Total) $608,498
FUR ANIMALS pelts 540 $2,862
ALLIGATORS (WILD) ft. 1,080 $23,760
HUNTING LEASES 15 acre48,026 $96,052No. Acres 

Leased
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $731,172

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES  PRODUCTION

Number of  
Producers

Units of 
Measure

Gross Farm 
Value

Units of 
Production

Total 
ProductionAnimal 

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves

300-400 lbs. head $1,817 5
400-500 lbs. head $2,508 6
500-600 lbs. head $32,622 71
600-700 lbs. head $34,320 66

Steer Calves (Total) $71,267
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CATTLE & CALVES
Heifer Calves

400-500 lbs. head $15,456 41
500-600 lbs. head $25,555 60
600-700 lbs. head $2,925 6

Heifer Calves (Total) $43,936
Cow-Calf Pairs pair 12 $8,640
Cull Cows head 18 $5,944
Cull Bulls head 10 $7,305

Cattle & Calves (Total) 17 399 $137,092No. Cows
HORSES

Brood Mares
*Race Horses head18 $30,000 5No. Brood Mares
*Show Horses head8 $12,000 4No. Brood Mares

75Recreation Horses head112 $30,000 20No. Brood Mares
Brood Mares (Total) $72,000
Stud Fees

*Race Horses mares bred4 $7,500 3No. Stallions
Show Horses mares bred $7,500 5No. Stallions

Stud Fees (Total) $15,000
Race Horses * head 8 $80,000
Show Horses * head 4 $16,000
Recreation Horses 75 head 100 $100,000

Horses (Total) $283,000
SWINE

Show Pigs head 78 $23,400
Feeder Pigs head 65 $1,170
Slaughter Hogs head 60 $7,410
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SWINE
Culls head 16 $1,760

Swine (Total) 9 16 $33,740No. Sows
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $453,832

ST. JAMES PARISH TOTAL $23,800,399
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